WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
James C. Ziter, Attorney at Law
339 East 3900 South, Suite 260
Salt Lake" City, Utah 84107
3
ri"1t!;5i?�1�l-�!rn234�Il:�st;?
94
Fee: 1119.00 Check Filed Bv: TC

89'13'43" EAST 387.02 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00'01'29" WEST 849.88 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 89'58'31" WEST 155.06 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89'30'38" WEST
428.53 FE£T TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 11.446 AQRES._
PHASE I Property Descriptions:
Lot# Serial#
Lot 1 OZH--0001-0-003-044
Lot 2 OZH--0002-0-003-044
Lot 3 OZH-0002-0-003-044
Lot 4 OZH-0002-0-003-044
Lot 5 OZH-0002-0-003-044
Lot 6 OZH-0002-0-003-044
Lot 7 OZH-0002-0-003-044
Lot 8 OZH-0002-0-003-044
Lot 9 OZH-0002-0-003-044
Lot 10 OZH-0010-0-003-044
Lot 11 OZH-0011-0-003-044
Lot 12 OZH-O012-0-003-044
Lot 13 OZH-0013-0-003-044
Lot 14 OZH-0014-0-003-044
Lot 15 OZH-0015-0-003-044
Lot 16 OZH-0016-0-003-044
Lot 17 OZH-0017-0-003-044
Lot 18 OZH-0018-0-003-044
Annexation Agreement
Page 11
Lot# Serial#
Lot 20 OZH-00020-0-003-044
Lot 21 OZH-00021-0-003-044
Lot 22 OZH-00022-0-003-044
Lot 23 OZH-00023-0-003-044
Lot 24 OZH-00024-0-003-044
Lot 25 OZH-00025-0-003-044
Lot 26 OZH-00026-0-003-044
Lot 27 OZH-00027-0-003-044
Lot 28 OZH-00028-0-003-044
Lot 29 OZH-00029-0-003-044
Lot 30 OZH-00030-0-003-0
Lot 31 OZH-00031-0-003-044
Lot 32 OZH-00032-0-003-044
Lot 33 OZH-00033-0-003-044
Lot 34 OZH-00034-0-003-044
Lot 35 OZH-00035-0-003-044
Lot 36 OZH-00036-0-003-044
Ent 451 723 Bk 1223 Pi 0794
Lot# Serial# Lot# Serial#
Lot 37 OZH-00037-0-003-044 Lot 55 OZH-0055-0-003-044
Lot 38 OZH-00038-0-003-044 Lot 56 OZH-0056-0-003-044
Lot 39 OZH-00039-0-003-044 Lot 57 OZH-0057-0-003-044
Lot 40 OZH-00040-0-003-044 Lot 58 OZH-0058-0-003-044
Lot 41 OZH-00041-0-003-044 Lot59OZH-0059-0-003-044
Lot 42 OZH-00042-0-003-044 Lot 60 OZH-0060-0-003-044
Lot 43 OZH-00043-0-003-044 Lot61 OZH-0061-0-003-044
Lot 44 OZH-00044-0-003-044 Lot 62 OZH-0062-0-003-044
Lot 45 OZH-00045-0-003-04 Lot 63 OZH-0063-0-003-044
Lot 46 OZH-00046-0-003-044 Lot 64 OZH-0064-0-003-044
Lot 47 OZH-00047-0-003-044 Lot 65 OZH-0065--0-003-04
Lot 48 OZH-00048-0-003-044 Lot 66 OZH-0066-0-003-044
Lot 49 OZH-00049-0-003-044 Lot 67 OZH-0067-0-003-044
Lot 50 OZH-00050-0-003-04 Lot 68 OZH-0068-0-003-044
Lot 51 OZH-00051-0-003-044 Lot 69 OZH-0069-0-003-044
Lot 52 OZH-00052-0-003-044 Lot 70 OZH-0070-0-003-044
Lot 53 OZH-00053-0-003-044 Lot 71 OZH-0071-0-003-044
Lot 54 OZH-00054-0-003-044 Lot 72 OZH-0072-0-003-044